

Order No-05

Date: 17.01.2026

None takes steps.

On call none appears.

Both the petitioners are directed to show cause as to why the instant Mat Suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **05.03.2026** for **filing show cause by the petitioners .**

Anirban Das (WB00691)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah